

S.C. No. 06(05)2022

Reg. No. 53/2022

Later..

dtd. 18.05.2022

After commitment all the three accused person are produced form judicial custody and an application for bail along with a fresh vakalotnama duly accepted by Ld. Advocate Mamtajul Hoque for accused Sk. Sabek Ali . Copy has not been shown to the prosecution.

No prayer is made for the rest of the accused persons.

Fix – **01.06.2022** for for hearing of bail application and copy be served.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura