

**S.C. No. 06(5)2022**  
**Reg. No. 53 / 2022**

Order No. 06 dtd. 15.11.2022

The case is posted for evidence.

All the three accused persons are produced from JC. Three witnesses namely Civic Sandeep Kr. Mondal, Civic Sourab Basak and victim lady are present. They are examined, cross examined and discharged as PW4, 5 & 6 respectively. In course of their evidence the following signature are marked as exhibits.

Exbt.-2/2 - signature of PW6 on a seizure list.

Exbt.-3/1 – signature of PW4 on a seizure list.

Exbt.-3/2 - signature of PW5 on a seizure list.

Exbt.-3/3 - signature of PW6 on a seizure list.

Exbt.-4/1 - signature of PW4 on a seizure list.

Exbt.-4/2 - signature of PW5 on a seizure list.

Exbt.-4/3 - signature of PW6 on a seizure list.

Exbt.-5/2 - signature of PW5 on a seizure list.

Exbt.-6/1 - signature of PW6 on a seizure list.

Exbt.-7/1 - signature of PW6 on a seizure list.

Exbt.-8/1 - signature of PW6 on a seizure list.

Exbt.-11 - signature of PW6 on a medical paper.

Exbt.-12 – statement u/s. 164 Cr.PC of PW6.

Exbt.-12/1 & 12/2 - – signatures of PW6 on a statement u/s. 164 Cr.PC.

Mat Exbt.-II/2 - signature of PW4 on a Label.

Mat Exbt.-II/3 - signature of PW5 on a Label.

Mat Exbt.-II/4 - signature of PW6 on a Label.

Mat Exbt.-III/2 - signature of PW4 on a Label.

Mat Exbt.-III/3 - signature of PW5 on a Label.

Mat Exbt.-III/4 - signature of PW6 on a Label.

To date.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Bishnupur, Bankura

Bishnupur, Bankura