

S.C. No. 06(5)2022

Reg. No. 53 / 2022

Order No. 07 dtd. 16.11.2022

The case is posted for evidence.

All the three accused persons are produced from JC.

Two witnesses namely Civic Kajal Kr. Kar and Ex-VP Sk. Obaidullah are present. Kajal kr. Kar is examined, cross examined and discharged as PW7. His signature on the seizure list marked as Exbt.-2/3 and his anther signature on the label is marked as Mat Exbt.-I/3.

At this stage, prosecution files an application stating that he will not examine Sk. Obaidullah. Accordingly, he is discharged without being examined and his name be expunged from the list of witnesses.

To date.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura