

**S.C. No. 06(5)2022**  
**Reg. No. 53 / 2022**

Order No. 08 dtd. 17.11.2022

The case is posted for evidence.

All the three accused persons are produced from JC.

Two witnesses namely Azim Sk and Mohabbat Sk are present. They are examined as PW8 & 9 but in course of their examination on the prayer of the prosecution they were declared hostile and permitted the prosecution to cross examine them and thereafter the defence also cross examined them and they were discharged. The signature of PW8 on Memo of arrest and seizure list dtd. 13.02.2022 are marked as Exbt.-13 & 14 respectively. Whereas signature of PW9 on the said seizure list marked as Exbt.-14/1.

To date.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura