

S.C. No. 06(5)2022

Reg. No. 53 / 2022

Present : Sri Durga Sankar Rana, Ld. ACJM, Bishnupur in-charge

Order No. 21 dtd. 28.08.2023

The case is posted for evidence.

All three accused persons are present by filing hazira and on call.

Ld. Addl. PP is present along with four witnesses namely Smt. Rakhi Sau, Madhusudhan Kabiraj, Dinabandhu Das and Ashish Patra are examined, cross examined and discharged as PW10, 11, 12, & 13. Documents are marked as Exbt.-P-15/PW10, P-16/PW11, P-17/PW11 (kept in Malkhana), P-16/1/PW12, P-17/1 / PW12 (kept in Malkhana) and P-16/2 / PW13 respectively.

To date.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura