

SC NO – 06(05)2022
ST No. 01(07)2022
Reg No -53 of 2022
CNR-WBBK05000-312-2022

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld. A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No 48 Dtd. 18-02-2026

Today is fixed for argument.

Out of 03 accused persons 02 are present rest 01 is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Ld PP in charge files a petition u/s 311 for recall evidence.

Petition is seen by Ld. Defense counsel, strong objection raised.

Fix- 24-02-2026 for hearing of the petition dated 18-02-2026

Accused as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura